

Bid Tabulation
 Project: 116-087 Corby Sidewalk
 For Bids Due: 12/22/2016

Item #	Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
DIVISION A PAY ITEMS				Engineer Estimate		Rieth-Riley Construction		Walsh & Kelly		Premium Concrete	
1	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	CPM Schedule	1	LS		\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
3	CPM Monthly Update	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
4	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
5	Tree, Remove	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 708.00
7	Pavement, Concrete, Remove	24	SYS	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,088.00
8	Curb, Concrete, Remove	80	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
9	Excavation, Common	27	CYS	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,995.00
10	Borrow	18	CYS	\$ 12.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,332.00
11	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4 IN	325	SYS	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,875.00
12	Curb Ramp, Concrete	12	SYS	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 7,620.00
13	Curb, Concrete	55	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,980.00
14	Curb, Concrete, Rolled	33	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,782.00
15	Casting, Adjust to Grade	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	Sprinkler Repair Allowance	1000	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Sodding, Nursery, and Topsoil	130	SYS	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 2,041.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,320.00
18	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
DIVISION A TOTAL					\$ 29,021.00		\$ 52,366.00		\$ 55,665.00		\$ 63,750.00
				100.00%		180.44%		191.81%		219.67%	

Item #	Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
DIVISION B PAY ITEMS				Engineer Estimate		Rieth-Riley Construction		Walsh & Kelly		Premium Concrete	
1	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	CPM Schedule	1	LS		\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
3	CPM Monthly Update	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
4	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 2,632.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,282.00	\$ 2,282.00
6	Pavement, Concrete, Remove	15	SYS	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,305.00
7	Excavation, Common	25	CYS	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,625.00
8	Borrow	17	CYS	\$ 12.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,258.00
9	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4 IN	290	SYS	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,950.00
10	Curb Ramp, Concrete	8	SYS	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5,280.00
11	Sodding, Nursery and Topsoil	202	SYS	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 13.59	\$ 2,745.18	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,918.00
12	Sprinkler Repair Allowance	1000	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
DIVISION B TOTAL					\$ 24,365.00		\$ 38,795.18		\$ 47,735.00		\$ 52,600.00
				100.00%		159.23%		195.92%		215.88%	

Item #	Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
DIVISION C PAY ITEMS				Engineer Estimate		Rieth-Riley Construction		Walsh & Kelly		Premium Concrete	
1	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	CPM Schedule	1	LS		\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
3	CPM Monthly Update	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
4	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 2,228.00
6	Pavement, Concrete, Remove	10	SYS	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 870.00
7	Excavation, Common	27	CYS	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,995.00
8	Borrow	18	CYS	\$ 12.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,332.00
9	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4 IN	325	SYS	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,875.00
10	Curb Ramp, Concrete	12	SYS	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 7,320.00
11	Casting, Adjust to Grade	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12	Sodding, Nursery and Topsoil	230	SYS	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 12,880.00
13	Sprinkler Repair Allowance	1000	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
DIVISION C TOTAL					\$ 26,736.00		\$ 42,925.00		\$ 51,835.00		\$ 58,000.00
				100.00%		160.55%		193.88%		216.94%	

I hereby certify that the above truly and accurately represents quotes received for this project on December 22, 2016.

Kevin Fink, Project Engineer

